
South Petherton Parish Council

All Cost Centres and Codes (Between 01/04/2025 and 02/12/2025)

2 December 2025 (2025-2026)

Detailed Budget Summary

This report includes one or more cost centres that have been marked as confidential. This means that only the totals are shown without any further detail.

Budget Actual ActualBudget ActualBudget Budget BudgetForecastActualBudget ForecastCode Title

General Income

Last Year 2024-2025 Current Year 2025-2026 Next Year 2026-2027

PaymentsReceiptsPaymentsReceiptsPaymentsReceipts

TotalTotal

 1 Precept  345,742.71  345,743.00 297,700.00 297,700.00  379,210.00 345,743.00

 2 Interest Received  3,250.00  2,120.11 4,240.11 1,500.00  4,000.00 2,120.11

 3 Sundry Receipts  500.00  4,250.00 227.75 500.00  500.00 4,250.00

 4 Wayleaves  100.00 78.08 100.00  100.00

 5 Rentals  4,000.00  3,990.63 3,556.24 4,000.00  4,000.00 3,990.63

 6 VAT Refund

 7 Cemetery / Burial income  4,000.00  3,270.00 6,860.00 4,000.00  4,500.00 3,270.00

 8 CIL  4,000.00  8,232.44 4,708.74 4,000.00  8,232.44

 311,800.00  317,370.92  361,592.71  367,606.18  392,310.00SUB TOTAL  367,606.18

Budget Actual ActualBudget ActualBudget Budget BudgetForecastActualBudget ForecastCode Title

Administration

Last Year 2024-2025 Current Year 2025-2026 Next Year 2026-2027

PaymentsReceiptsPaymentsReceiptsPaymentsReceipts

TotalTotal

 10 Office Rent/Rates  1,724.63  1,622.48 1,754.11 1,850.00  1,800.00 1,622.48

 11 Telephone/Broadband  540.00  604.68 452.60 750.00  550.00 604.68

 12 Stationary (incl postage)  500.00  113.49 344.78 750.00  500.00 113.49

 13 Insurance  15,000.00  11,000.98 3,062.72 8,500.00  15,000.00 11,000.98

 14 IT/Computer support  3,675.00  5,735.06 3,439.84 3,500.00  6,000.00 5,735.06

 15 Bank Charges  300.00  122.84 173.50 500.00  300.00 122.84

 16 Annual Subscriptions  1,400.00  1,528.30 1,297.30 1,000.00  1,800.00 1,528.30

 17 Audit/Legal Fees  6,000.00  2,066.09 6,157.40 6,000.00  6,000.00 2,066.09

 18 Training / Conferences  2,500.00  1,430.17 794.40 1,250.00  1,500.00 1,430.17

 19 Storage / Room Hire  1,750.00  1,183.50 1,446.25 1,750.00  1,500.00 1,183.50

 20 Clerks Expenses  250.00  118.79 21.71 250.00  500.00 118.79

 21 TA13 Newsletter  9,450.00  5,244.00 7,233.91 9,000.00  9,500.00 5,244.00
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 22 ICO / Data Protection  40.00  52.00 40.00 50.00  60.00 52.00

 23 Capital  Office Equipment  2,500.00  726.63 250.00  2,000.00 726.63

 24 Elections  1,000.00 1,000.00  1,000.00

 25 Sundry payments  500.00 8,444.58 500.00  500.00

 36,900.00  34,663.10  47,129.63  31,549.01  48,510.00SUB TOTAL  31,549.01

Budget Actual ActualBudget ActualBudget Budget BudgetForecastActualBudget ForecastCode Title

Staffing

Last Year 2024-2025 Current Year 2025-2026 Next Year 2026-2027

PaymentsReceiptsPaymentsReceiptsPaymentsReceipts

TotalTotal

 49,000.00  50,545.55  77,188.08  51,862.59  86,000.00SUB TOTAL  51,862.59

Budget Actual ActualBudget ActualBudget Budget BudgetForecastActualBudget ForecastCode Title

Grants

Last Year 2024-2025 Current Year 2025-2026 Next Year 2026-2027

PaymentsReceiptsPaymentsReceiptsPaymentsReceipts

TotalTotal

 35 Grant payments  9,500.00 6,968.60 7,500.00  8,000.00

 7,500.00  6,968.60  9,500.00  8,000.00SUB TOTAL

Budget Actual ActualBudget ActualBudget Budget BudgetForecastActualBudget ForecastCode Title

Open Spaces

Last Year 2024-2025 Current Year 2025-2026 Next Year 2026-2027

PaymentsReceiptsPaymentsReceiptsPaymentsReceipts

TotalTotal

 40 Parish and community maintenance  20,000.00  14,242.17 3,259.58 5,000.00  20,000.00 14,242.17

 41 Parish Maintenance Contract  27,300.00  18,200.00 24,566.19 35,000.00  27,300.00 18,200.00

 42 South Petherton in Bloom  2,500.00  1,028.38 1,310.00 4,500.00  2,500.00 1,028.38

 43 Churchyard  4,500.00  877.02 2,151.87 4,500.00  4,000.00 877.02

 44 Car Parks  4,500.00  1,570.80 2,095.80 5,000.00  13,000.00 1,570.80
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 45 Car Park Rates

 46 Whitfield Meadow  1,000.00  40.00 855.00 400.00  1,500.00 40.00

 97 CIL spend

 54,400.00  34,238.44  59,800.00  35,958.37  68,300.00SUB TOTAL  35,958.37

Budget Actual ActualBudget ActualBudget Budget BudgetForecastActualBudget ForecastCode Title

Allotments

Last Year 2024-2025 Current Year 2025-2026 Next Year 2026-2027

PaymentsReceiptsPaymentsReceiptsPaymentsReceipts

TotalTotal

 1,287.51  982.00  918.20  649.00  1,000.00SUB TOTAL  918.20  649.00

Budget Actual ActualBudget ActualBudget Budget BudgetForecastActualBudget ForecastCode Title

Cemetery

Last Year 2024-2025 Current Year 2025-2026 Next Year 2026-2027

PaymentsReceiptsPaymentsReceiptsPaymentsReceipts

TotalTotal

 55 Cemetery Maintenance  16,000.00  6,237.00 16,497.88 13,000.00  18,000.00 6,237.00

 56 Chapels

 94 Cemetery rates  2,695.80  2,695.80

 13,000.00  16,497.88  16,000.00  8,932.80  18,000.00SUB TOTAL  8,932.80

Budget Actual ActualBudget ActualBudget Budget BudgetForecastActualBudget ForecastCode Title

Recreation 

Ground

Last Year 2024-2025 Current Year 2025-2026 Next Year 2026-2027

PaymentsReceiptsPaymentsReceiptsPaymentsReceipts

TotalTotal

 60 Recreation Ground Maintenance  17,325.00  4,878.35 8,619.82 16,500.00  19,500.00 4,878.35

 62 S106 Maintenance  1,948.88 3,782.00  1,948.88

 92 Electricity  501.02 360.32  501.02

 95 Play Equip Inspections  137.50  137.50
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 98 CIL spend

 16,500.00  12,762.14  17,325.00  7,465.75  19,500.00SUB TOTAL  7,465.75

Budget Actual ActualBudget ActualBudget Budget BudgetForecastActualBudget ForecastCode Title

Community

Last Year 2024-2025 Current Year 2025-2026 Next Year 2026-2027

PaymentsReceiptsPaymentsReceiptsPaymentsReceipts

TotalTotal

 65 Care in the Community  2,000.00  844.55 1,600.00 2,000.00  2,000.00 844.55

 66 Village Agent  27,000.00  20,235.00 26,980.00 27,000.00  30,000.00 20,235.00

 67 Youth Provison  33,000.00  18,837.00 32,292.00 33,000.00  35,000.00 18,837.00

 68 Youth Parish Council

 88 Community Plan

 62,000.00  60,872.00  62,000.00  39,916.55  67,000.00SUB TOTAL  39,916.55

Budget Actual ActualBudget ActualBudget Budget BudgetForecastActualBudget ForecastCode Title

William Blake 

Memorial Hall

Last Year 2024-2025 Current Year 2025-2026 Next Year 2026-2027

PaymentsReceiptsPaymentsReceiptsPaymentsReceipts

TotalTotal

 70 WBMH maintenace  1,500.00  782.10 1,047.00 1,500.00  1,500.00 782.10

 71 WBMH telephone/broadband  98.96

 1,500.00  1,145.96  1,500.00  782.10  1,500.00SUB TOTAL  782.10

Budget Actual ActualBudget ActualBudget Budget BudgetForecastActualBudget ForecastCode Title

Library

Last Year 2024-2025 Current Year 2025-2026 Next Year 2026-2027

PaymentsReceiptsPaymentsReceiptsPaymentsReceipts

TotalTotal

 75 Library  34,650.00  5,617.85 16,959.59 33,000.00  40,000.00 5,617.85

 76 Library utilities/telephone  1,861.19 2,123.77  1,861.19
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 77 Library staffing  8,065.16 16,079.49  8,065.16

 78 LIbrary / LIC income  2,811.68 3,154.27 3,500.00  3,500.00 2,811.68

 79 Community Hub

 93 Library Rates  4,304.50  4,304.50

 3,500.00  3,154.27  33,000.00  35,162.85  2,811.68  34,650.00  19,848.70  3,500.00  40,000.00SUB TOTAL  2,811.68  19,848.70

Budget Actual ActualBudget ActualBudget Budget BudgetForecastActualBudget ForecastCode Title

Christmas

Last Year 2024-2025 Current Year 2025-2026 Next Year 2026-2027

PaymentsReceiptsPaymentsReceiptsPaymentsReceipts

TotalTotal

 80 Christmas  5,000.00  1,404.61 1,358.13 5,000.00  5,000.00 1,404.61

 5,000.00  1,358.13  5,000.00  1,404.61  5,000.00SUB TOTAL  1,404.61

Budget Actual ActualBudget ActualBudget Budget BudgetForecastActualBudget ForecastCode Title

Projects

Last Year 2024-2025 Current Year 2025-2026 Next Year 2026-2027

PaymentsReceiptsPaymentsReceiptsPaymentsReceipts

TotalTotal

 90 Projects 2025/2026  35,000.00  36,369.48 29,980.00  39,980.00 36,500.00  33,000.00 36,369.48

 29,980.00  36,500.00  39,980.00  35,000.00  36,369.48  33,000.00SUB TOTAL  36,369.48

Budget Actual ActualBudget ActualBudget Budget BudgetForecastActualBudget ForecastCode Title

S106 Grants

Last Year 2024-2025 Current Year 2025-2026 Next Year 2026-2027

PaymentsReceiptsPaymentsReceiptsPaymentsReceipts

TotalTotal

 91 Cricket Equipment  6,316.82  7,016.82

 96 Commuted sums  14,486.19  14,486.19
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 6,316.82  7,016.82  14,486.19SUB TOTAL  14,486.19

Summary

TOTAL  315,300.00  358,109.52  315,300.00  302,193.47  361,592.71  385,822.25  365,092.71  234,738.96  395,810.00  395,810.00 385,822.25  234,738.96
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